

## 予防接種料金表(一回につき)

◎定期予防接種	料金(税込)
四種混合(ジフテリア・破傷風・百日咳・ポリオ)	13,200 円
三種混合 (ジフテリア・破傷風・百日咳)	7,150 円
二種混合(ジフテリア・破傷風)	6,600 円
日本脳炎 (要予約)	7,150 円
麻疹・風疹(要予約)	13,200 円

- ・定期予防接種は母子手帳があれば無料で受けられるものです。
- ・風疹・麻疹混合は第3期(中学1年相当)、第4期(高校3年相当)対象者は無料です。

※1 ヒブワクチン(要予約)	9,900 円
※2 小児用肺炎球菌ワクチン(要予約)	12,100 円
※3子宮頸がん予防ワクチン(要予約)	17,600 円

- ※1,2 福岡市民で生後2ヶ月から4歳は無料です。
- ※3 福岡市民で小学6年から高校1年相当は無料です。

0 to 10 W1 11 44	E. L. (01-11)
◎任意予防接種	料金(税込)
インフルエンザ (1回)	4,400 円
インフルエンザ (2回) (小児)	6,600 円
破傷風	5,500 円
麻疹・風疹混合(要予約)	13,200 円
おたふくかぜ	8,800 円
ポリオ	11,000 円
麻疹(要予約)	9,350 円
風疹(要予約)	9,350 円
水痘	9,900 円
BCG	7,700 円
A型肝炎	8,800 円
B型肝炎 小児	6,600 円
B型肝炎 大人	7,700 円
肺炎球菌 (要予約)	8,800 円
ロタウイルス (2回分)	15,400 円
ノロウイルス	3,300 円

◎その他検査	料金(税込)
血液型	1,980 円
風疹抗体検査	990 円

令和1年10月改定

上記は、当院でできる予防接種です。

ご希望の方は1階の受付でお申し込み下さい。

※予約の必要なものがあります。窓口にてお問合せ下さい。



## Immunization Fees List (per shot)

	Fees (Inc. Tax)
4-in-1 DPT-IPV (Diphtheria, Pertussis, Tetanus, Polio)	13,200Yen
3-in-1 (DPT) (Diphtheria, Pertussis, Tetanus)	7,150 Yen
2-in-1 (DT) (Diphtheria, Tetanus)	6,600 Yen
Japanese Encephalitis (Appointment Required)	7,150 Yen
Measles / Rubella (Appointment Required)	13,200 Yen

- If you have a mother-child notebook, routine immunization can be received free of charge.
- Rubella and measles are free of charge for those in the 3<sup>rd</sup> period (Equivalent 1<sup>st</sup> year of Junior high school) & the 4<sup>th</sup> period (Equivalent 3<sup>rd</sup> year of high school).

*1	Hib Vaccine (Appointment Required)	9,900 Yen
*2	Pediatric Pneumococcal Vaccine (Appointment Required)	12,100 Yen
*3	Human Papilloma Virus (HPV) (Appointment Required)	17,600 Yen

(\*1,2) 4-years-old from 2 months of age in Fukuoka citizens are free

(\*3) 6<sup>th</sup> grade of elementary school to 1<sup>st</sup> grade of high school in Fukuoka citizens are free.

©Optional Vaccine	Fees (Inc. Tax)
Influenza (1 shot)	4,400 Yen
Influenza (2 shots) (Pediatric)	6,600 Yen
Tetanus	5,500 Yen
Measles and Rubella mixed (mr) (Appointment Required)	13,200Yen
Mumps	8,800 Yen
Polio	11,000 Yen
Measles (Appointment Required)	9,350 Yen
Rubella (Appointment Required)	9,350 Yen
Varicella/ Chickenpox	9,900 Yen
BCG	7,700 Yen
Hepatitis A	8,800 Yen
Hepatitis B (Pediatric)	6,600 Yen
Hepatitis B (Adult)	7,700 Yen
Pneumococcus (Appointment Required)	8,800 Yen
Rotavirus (2 Shots Required)	15,400 Yen
Norovirus	3,300 Yen

©Others Test	Fees (Inc. Tax)
Blood Group	1,980Yen
Rubella Antibody Test	990Yen

Please feel free to contact receptionist for immunization appointment.

Rev. Oct 01st,2019

XSome of mentioned vaccination needs advance appointment.

Please stay inside the hospital area at least 15 minutes after immunization.

This will allow the medical staff to identify and treat any immediate allergic reaction that could occur.